## Resolution 2019-07

## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE GREAT WEST ENGINEERING AS THE FLOOD PLAIN ADMINISTRATOR

**WHEREAS**; the Town of Twin Bridges, Montana, is required to have a floodplain administrator per the Floodplain Ordinance of the Town of Twin Bridges.

**WHEREAS;** the Town of Twin Bridges has requested Great West Engineering to act on their behalf as the Floodplain Administrator.

**NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED** by the Town Council that Task Order No. 6 received from Great West Engineering, Inc. is acceptable and the Town of Twin Bridges will use Great West Engineering, Inc. for on-call floodplain administration not to exceed \$2,000 in cost.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Town Council of the Town of Twin Bridges, at a regularly scheduled meeting thereof, on this 11<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2019.

Mayor	
ATTECT.	
ATTEST:	
Kristi Millhouse/Town Clerk/Treasurer	